Director:

Kendra Meier-951-735-6766

## 2023-24 School Year Tuition and Schedule

Circle City Enrichment Center is now registering for the 2023-2024 School Year. Our first regular day of class will be August 14, 2023 and our last day of class will be June 7, 2024. Preschool hours will be from 8:45AM – 12:15PM. Transitional Kinder students will attend school Tue.-Wed.-Thu. from 8:45AM – 3:00PM. Circle City Enrichment Center hours are Tues.-Wed.-Thu. from 9:20AM to 3:20PM (late after 3:30PM) and Mon., Fri. from 8:45AM – 12:15PM.

## Registration Capacities, Registration Fees, Tuition, Family & Scholarship Discounts

Tuition is based on a yearly agreed amount which we collect in 10-monthly installments. All pricing below is reflected in the monthly amount based on 10 months. Registration fees are a one-time charge due at the time of your registration and are non-refundable.

#### **Registration Capacities**

Registration capacities are expressed below and are filled on a first-come, first-served basis. Anyone registering after a class has reached its maximum size will be added to a waiting list upon request. New classes may be created depending upon the size of the waiting list. Students enrolling in 3-day programs have priority registration in all Transitional Kinder, Kinder Kids and Enrichment Programs.

#### **Registration Fee**

The registration fee is **\$260 per student** for the year and is non-refundable. A **non-refundable** deposit of at least \$50 towards the registration fee for each student is due at the time that you officially register your student in order to save their spot. Non-refundable deposits that are furnished to reserve a spot for your student will be credited to your account at the time of the official registration. The remaining portion of the registration fee is due **on or before the first day of attendance.** 

## **Tuition**

Your first tuition payment is due on or before **August 5, 2023** and your final tuition payment will due on or before **May 5, 2024**. All tuition is due on or before the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month. All payments made after the 5<sup>th</sup> of the month will incur a late fee of \$50. If using charter funds, any portion that is due out of pocket is due on the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month. All charter school service invoices or Purchase Orders must be placed before the 10<sup>th</sup> of each month to your charter school. Provide documentation of charter fund billing by the 10th of each month to ccec@fbc-corona.org. Any student not billing in a timely manner may be required to pay out of pocket and may incur a late fee of \$50. Accounts more than 30 days delinquent may result in dismissal from the program.

## Family & Scholarship Discounts

Multiple **preschool-only** registrations **may** qualify for a family discount. Family discounts are based on the same-family, number of children being registered and are granted after an interview with the school finance office (951-737-2762). Email <u>circlecityschool@fbc-corona.org</u> for scholarship and discount information. Scholarship discounts are granted based on individual need, circumstance and an interview with the school finance office. No discounts or scholarships can be offered by school personnel other than the finance office.

#### **Registration Application**

The registration fee for all students is \$260 per student. Seats that have been reserved for a student by a deposit are not secured after August 5, 2023 for the upcoming year until the registration fee is paid in full. Deposits will be credited to the overall registration fee. This is non-refundable and due at the time of registration. All data fields must be filled out before an application is accepted.

Please scan the appropriate QR code to register your student with Circle City Preschool or Enrichment Center. All links are available online as well.

**Preschool Registration Link:** 

**Circle City Enrichment Center Registration Link:** 

Director:

Kendra Meier-951-735-6766

\$85/month

# **Circle City Preschool Tuition Pricing**

Preschool Classes	<b>Enrollment Capacity</b>	<u>Tuition</u>
2-Day / Tue. & Thu. <u>AM</u> / 8:45AM-12:15PM	30 seats <b>3-Year-Olds Only</b>	\$300/month
2-Day / Mon. & Wed. <u>AM</u> / 8:45AM-12:15PM	8 seats 3-Year-Olds Only	\$300/month
3-Day / MonWedFri <u>AM</u> / 8:45AM-12:15PM	30 seats <b>4-Year-Olds Only</b>	\$360/month
3-Day / TueWedThu. <u>AM</u> / 8:45AM-12:15PM	10 seats <b>4-Year-Olds Only</b>	\$360/month
Extended Day T or W or Th 12:15PM-3:15PM	10 seats 3 & 4-Year-Olds	\$60/month/day
Lunch Bunch T or W or Th per hour	10 seats 3 & 4-Year-Olds	\$20/month/day
<u>Transitional Kinder Classes</u> – Must turn 5 before April 2, 2024		
3-Day / TueWedThu. / 8:45AM-2:45PM	12 seats 4½ -5-Year-Olds	\$390/month
2-Day / TueThu. / 8:45AM-2:45PM	10 seats 4½ -5-Year-Olds	\$310/month
Per Day		\$160/month
Mon. STEM class	8 seats 4½ -8-Year-Olds	\$85/month
Mon. Reading class	8 seats 4½ -8-Year-Olds	\$100/month
Fri. Phonics class	8 seats 4½ -8-Year-Olds	\$110/month

8 seats 4½ -8-Year-Olds

Pay Registration Fee Online:

Fri. Art & Writing class

